Indian Boiler Regulations

384. Boiler Rating

243

The boiler rating shall be the number of square meters (to the nearest whole number) in
the heating surface of the boiler as determined under Regulation 383.

385. Registration Fee

The required fee to accompany

Act shall be :

For Boiler Rating not exceeding 10 sq.

For Boiler Rating exceeding
For B;)iler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Raling exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding
For Boiler Rating exceeding

For Boiler Rating exceeding

10 sq.
30 sq.
50 sq.
70 sq.
90 sq.
110 sq.
200 sq.
400 sq.
600 sq.
800 sq.
1000 sq.
1200 sq.
1400 sq.
1600 sq.
1800 sq.
2000 sq.
2200 sq.
2400 sq.
2600 sq.
2800 sq.

an application under Sub-section (1) of Section 7 of the

meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters

meters

but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding
but not exceeding

but not exceeding

30 sq.
50 sq.
70 sq.
90 sq.
110 sq.
200 sq.
400 sq.
600 sq.
800 sq.
1000 sq.
1200 sq.
1400 sq.
1600 sq.
1800 sq.
2000 sq.
2200 sq.
2400 sq.
2600 sq.
2800 sq.
3000 sq.

meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters
meters

meters

(RsJL
720
960

1080

1320

1560

1800

2040

2280

2640

2880

3240

3840
4320
5040
5400

6000

6480

7200

7560

8160

8640

Above 3000 sq. meters, for every 200 sq. meters or part thereof an additional fee of Rs. 240 shall be

charged:

Provided that the Chief Inspector may direct that no fee shall be payable in respect of
a fresh application made in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 14 of the Act.

386. *Memorandum of Inspection Book

(a) A Memorandum of Inspection Book .shall be prepared for each boiler in Form I. In
this book the Inspector shall enter in ink all particulars and dimensions of the boilers with
the calculations for the various parts in details, particulars of hydraulic test and steam test

and his inspection notes.

(b) At subsequent inspection Inspectors shall enter the dates of the inspections hydraulic
tests and steam tests, when such are made with their notes thereon.

* The Memorandum of Inspection Book should always be kept clean and up-to-date Inspection Books except

when actually required by the Inspector, should be filed in the office of the Chief Inspector.



