384. Boiler Rating

The boiler rating shall be the number of square meters (to the nearest whole number) in the heating surface of the boiler as determined under Regulation 383.

385. Registration Fee

The required fee to accompany an application under Sub-section (1) of Section 7 of the Act shall be:

				$(Rs.)^{\frac{1}{2}}$
For Boiler Rating not exceeding	ig 10 sq. meters			720
For Boiler Rating exceeding	10 sq. meters	but not exceeding	30 sq. meters	960
For Boiler Rating exceeding	30 sq. meters	but not exceeding	50 sq. meters	1080
For Boiler Rating exceeding	50 sq. meters	but not exceeding	70 sq. meters	1320
For Boiler Rating exceeding	70 sq. meters	but not exceeding	90 sq. meters	1560
For Boiler Rating exceeding	90 sq. meters	but not exceeding	110 sq. meters	1800
For Boiler Rating exceeding	110 sq. meters	but not exceeding	200 sq. meters	2040
For Boiler Rating exceeding	200 sq. meters	but not exceeding	400 sq. meters	2280
For Boiler Rating exceeding	400 sq. meters	but not exceeding	600 sq. meters	2640
For Boiler Rating exceeding	600 sq. meters	but not exceeding	800 sq. meters	2880
For Boiler Rating exceeding	800 sq. meters	but not exceeding	1000 sq. meters	3240
For Boiler Rating exceeding	1000 sq. meters	but not exceeding	1200 sq. meters	3840
For Boiler Rating exceeding	1200 sq. meters	but not exceeding	1400 sq. meters	4320
For Boiler Rating exceeding	1400 sq. meters	but not exceeding	1600 sq. meters	5040
For Boiler Rating exceeding	1600 sq. meters	but not exceeding	1800 sq. meters	5400
For Boiler Rating exceeding	1800 sq. meters	but not exceeding	2000 sq. meters	6000
For Boiler Rating exceeding	2000 sq. meters	but not exceeding	2200 sq. meters	6480
For Boiler Rating exceeding	2200 sq. meters	but not exceeding	2400 sq. meters	7200
For Boiler Rating exceeding	2400 sq. meters	but not exceeding	2600 sq. meters	7560
For Boiler Rating exceeding	2600 sq. meters	but not exceeding	2800 sq. meters	8160
For Boiler Rating exceeding	2800 sq. meters	but not exceeding	3000 sq. meters	8640

Above 3000 sq. meters, for every 200 sq. meters or part thereof an additional fee of Rs. 240 shall be charged:

Provided that the Chief Inspector may direct that no fee shall be payable in respect of a fresh application made in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 14 of the Act.

386. *Memorandum of Inspection Book

- (a) A Memorandum of Inspection Book shall be prepared for each boiler in Form I. In this book the Inspector shall enter in ink all particulars and dimensions of the boilers with the calculations for the various parts in details, particulars of hydraulic test and steam test and his inspection notes.
- (b) At subsequent inspection Inspectors shall enter the dates of the inspections hydraulic tests and steam tests, when such are made with their notes thereon.

^{*} The Memorandum of Inspection Book should always be kept clean and up-to-date Inspection Books except when actually required by the Inspector, should be filed in the office of the Chief Inspector.